OFFICE OF DEPUTY CONSERVATOR OF FORESTS, MANDI FOREST DIVISION, MANDI , HP 175001

Phone & Fax 01905-235360, e-mail-dfomandi@gmail.com

9543

Dated, Mandi the . 1,9.1.0.2.1.9...

To,

GM & Project Director, NHAI, PIU-Palampur, 1st 2nd Floor, Dayal Ji Niwas, Opp. Govt. Primary School, Chimbalhaar, Palampur (HP)

Subject :-

Diversion of 19.5896 ha Forest Land for Rehabilitation and Up-Gradation to Two Lane with Paved shoulder configuration & Strengthening of Padhar to Bijni (Package -VA) from Km 180.00 to Km 202.815 (Design Length 19.050 Km) of NH-20 (New NH-154) of Pathankot-Mandi Section in the State of Himachal Pradesh (Online Proposal No. FP/HP/Road/154466/2022).

Memo:

Kindly refer to your office letter No. NHAI/PIU-PALM/HP/11020/PKG-VA/10/Forest/2023/4234 dated 01.02.2024 and in continuation to this office letter No. 8573 dated 06.01.2024 on the subject cited above.

In this context, it is intimated that vide letter under reference the demand letter for CA, NPV, Soil Moisture Plan, departmental charges, GST and cost of trees under the aforementioned proposal has been issued by this office. Inadvertantely the maintenance of plantation has been calculated on less area in the CA scheme. Therefore, the demand letter for CA and departmental charges is being revised here. It is requested to deposit the differential amount under heads given below and intimate the same to this office, so that the case could be moved to competent authority for final approval.

S. No	Particular	Earlier Calculated	Revised	Amount deposited by U/A	Differential amount to deposite	Remarks :- Payment may be made as per detail given below.
.1	Compensa tory Afforestat ion	94,71,895/-	1,19,47,740/	9471895/	24,75,845/-	Amount to be deposited in Adhoc CAMPA through online portal and generated challan in original be submitted to this office. Note:-प्रयोक्ता अभिकरण द्वारा यह सुनिश्चित करें की जमा की गई सभी निधियां) CA, NPV & Penal NPV etc.) को वेबपोर्टल पर online Generated किये गये चालान के माध्यम से जमा किये जाये अन्य माध्यमों से जमा की गई धन राशी सैध्यान्तिक स्वीकृति की अनुपालना के रूप मे मान्य नहीं होगी
	Departme ntal Charges @ 17.5 % (for C.A)	16,57,581/-	20,90,855/-	16,57,581/	4,33,274/-	Under Miscellaneous Head 0406-Sul Head 18 Forest Remittance, Revenue of DCF, Mandi
1	Total (1+2)				29,09,119/-	

In addition to the above the compliance of conditions imposed by GOI vide letter No. FC/HPC/79/2023 Dated/22.12.2023 may also be reported point wise to this office through online portal so that further action could be taken into the matter accordingly.

CHECK LIST SERIAL NO.17

REVISED SCHEME FOR COMPENSATORY AFFORESTATION 7 TO 10 YEARS

DETAIL SCHEME FOR COMPENSATORY AFFORESTATION IN 5 HA TO BE CARRIED OUT IN LIEU OF DIVERSION OF 19.5896 HA OF FOREST LAND IN FAVOUR OF NHAI FOR REHABILITATION AND UP-GRADATION TO TWO LANE WITH PAVED SHOULDER CONFIGURATION & STRENTHENING OF PADHAR TO BIJNI (PACKAGE 0VA) FROM KM 180 TO KM 202.815 (DESIGN LENGTH 19.050 KM) OF NH-20 (NEW NH-154) OF PATHANKOT MANDI SECTION IN THE STATE OF HIMACHAL PRADESH WITHIN THE

o citibic.	Detail of degrade			T	T	T	T		Degraded for	rest
	District	d loresuries		1	+		1		Mandi.	
	Tehsil				_	<u> </u>	1		Aut	
	Name of Division			1	+	+	1	,	Mandi	
	Area to be affore			1	+				5	
	Area to be amore	Stateu			+					1
Sr. No.	Name of Forest Range	Block	Name of forest					Ar	ea in ha.	Survey sheet No
	1 Panarsa	Piun	Baja			1		Mary S	5	53A/2
	Description of ar									-
(i)	Whether the site so	elected for CA	is land b	ank or not						Yes.
(ii)	If the CA site is of	her than land	bank, reas	son be giver	1					-
(iii)	In case of non fore	st area indent	ified for (CA than who	at is the					
(iv)	Soil Type									Sandy loam
(v)		lilly/Universa	l/Plain							Hilly
(vi)) Slope; steep		/ Gentle						Medium
(vii)	Whether the area i	s bearing any	root stock	of vegetati	on				1	Bushes.
3	Plantation Model:-									Attached.
4	Schedule of Planta			•						
	ear wise break up o			ls is as und	er:-					
Detail or 3	Compensatory at					ence Pos	t and 4-stra	and Barbec	d wire fencing	
S.No.	Particulars inclu	ding soil & N	loisture c	conservatio	n.			Qty. in ha	Rate in Rs. (per ha)	Amount
Α.	Survey ,Demarca	tion and Fer	cing	1				5	38200	
A B	PLANTING	ition and rei	· · · · · ·					5	56300	281500
В	PLANTING								Total (A+B)	472500
-	Other Charges		ALCOHOL: N							
1 1	Nursery Cost	Unit	Quantity	Rate per				Qty. in	Total	
		No.	1100	25				5.00	137500	137500
2	Soil & Moisture Conservation	110.	1100	28350				5	141750	141750
3	Manuring and watering (10 %									47250
C. Belley	of A+B)				-					
4	Other Misc Works (10 % of A+B)			16						47250
	Total (C)	Man W R. Link		a Program	1	I delicate				373750
	Grand Total of A+B+C								AS EL	846250
D	Maintenance of I	Plantation								
	2 Maintenance	Area in Ha	Number of Plants (in ha)	Cost of Plant	Total Cost of Plant (F)	Rate/ha (G)	Total amount of column No. (F+G)	Annaul escalation (1st Year 20%, 2nd= 30% & 3rd to 10 =40%)	Total(H+1)	Total Amount of
	Ist Year Maintenance	5	330	25	8250	11400	19650		23580	11790
	2nd Year Maintenance	5	220	25	5500	7700	13200	3960	17160	8580

	3rd Year Maintenance to	5	110	25	2750	3900	6650	2660	9310	
	10 Year	Street St.	1	建工工工工工工工工工工工工工工工工工工工工工工工工工工工工工工工工工工工工	No.	THE REAL PROPERTY.			Total (D)	576100
	Total (A+B+C+D)					100				1422350
	Contingence 5% o	ver the C.A. So	heme							71117.50
	Total (A+B+C+D+	E)								1493467.50
	Departmental cha	rges @ 17.5%								261356.81
	Total amount (A+	B+C+D+E+F)								1754824
* NO. 100	Medical State	A September 1	a state	NAME OF	N. S.	1028	Total	Amount o	f CA Scheme	1754824
echnical										
echnical	detail of compensato	ry afforestatio	n is a	s under:-						
		The area shall be moisture and wa			e the veget	ation cov	er in the locali	ty to enhan	ice the	Remarks
).	Spa cement	3mx3m								
	Species	Broad leave.						l e		
d.	Plantation method	Pit digging.								
e.	Soil & moisture co	Work shall be o	carried	out for the s	same.					79.1
f.	Protection	Fencing & peop	ple par	ticipation.						
g.	Proposed Monitor	As per guidelin	nes.							
h.	Any other informa	Nil.								
Note:-(i)	Rate of fence No. Ft. State (as per norms	Camp	a/2010/Nor	rged Rs. 3 ms/Volum	75/rupe e 3 dated	ees per fence 19 th June 202	oost as fixe	ed by Pr. CCF	.H.P. vide letter as been calculated
Area in	На.	Fence Post p	То	tal fence po	st is to be planting		he time of	Cost of fence post	Total amount	
5	艾克·杜子 罗尔克	50	250	0.0	A PAR CO	10000	St. Charles			
Note:(ii)		GST on Cost of			%		The state of the s	351	8950	Q

CHECK LIST SERIAL NO.17

REVISED SCHEME FOR COMPENSATORY AFFORESTATION 7 TO 10 YEARS

DETAIL SCHEME FOR COMPENSATORY AFFORESTATION IN 5 HA TO BE CARRIED OUT IN LIEU OF DIVERSION OF 19.5896 HA OF FOREST LAND IN FAVOUR OF NHAI FOR REHABILITATION AND UP-GRADATION TO TWO LANE WITH PAVED SHOULDER CONFIGURATION & STRENTHENING OF PADHAR TO BIJNI (PACKAGE 0VA) FROM KM 180 TO KM 202.815 (DESIGN LENGTH 19.050 KM) OF NH-20 (NEW NH-154) OF PATHANKOT MANDI SECTION IN THE STATE OF HIMACHAL PRADESH WITHIN THE

DICTI	Detail of degrade	d forest/Non fo	rest						Degraded f	orest
	District						1	+	Mandi	01031
	Tehsil		-					+	Padhar	
	Name of Division		-		-		-	+		
	Area to be affore		-				-	-	Mandi 15	
	Area to be affore	stated	-+				-	-	113	1
No.	Name of Forest Range	Block	ame of					A	rea in ha.	Survey sheet
	1 Drang	Padhar &	handa fagru-l : II, usang						15	53A/13
	Description of a	rea								
	Whether the site:	selected for CA i	s land bar	nk or not						Yes.
	If the CA site is o									
)	In case of non fo				is the					-
)	Soil Type	area moentii		. uzdii Wildi	25 1110					Sandy loam
)	Topography a)	Hills/Heisser al/	Dlain							Hilly
	ropography a)	b) Slope; steep/		Cantle		-				Medium
1)	112 1 1									-
ii)		is bearing any r			n			•		Bushes.
		l:- Copy of appro		pensatory						Attached.
		ntation Programm			- 3					
etail o	f year wise break u	of requiremen	t of funds	is as unde	r:-					
	Compensatory	afforestation (1	100 plant	s/Hac) wit	h RCC F	nce Post	and 4-stra	nd Barbeo	wire fencing	
_										
S.No.	Particulars inc	luding soil & M	oisture co	onservation				Qty. in ha	Rate in Rs. (per ha)	Amount
				onservation				5 7 2 7 2 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	per ha)	
A	Survey ,Dema	luding soil & M		onservation				ha	per ha) 38200	5730
				onservation				ha 15	9er ha) 38200 56300 Total (57300 84450
A B	Survey ,Dema PLANTING	reation and Fen		onservation				ha 15	per ha) 38200 56300	57300 84450
A	Survey ,Dema PLANTING	reation and Fen	cing					ha 15	9er ha) 38200 56300 Total (57300 84450
A B	Survey ,Dema PLANTING	reation and Fen	cing	Rate per				ha 15 15 Qty. in	9er ha) 38200 56300 Total (57300 84450
A B	Survey ,Dema PLANTING Other Charg	es Unit	Quantity	Rate per				ha 15 15 Qty. in ha	9er ha) 38200 56300 Total (A+B)	57300 84450 141750
A B	Survey ,Dema PLANTING Other Charg	rcation and Fender	Quantity	Rate per unit 25				15 15 Qty. in ha 15.00	per ha) 38200 56300 Total (A+B)	5730 8445 14175
A B	Survey ,Dema PLANTING Other Charg Nursery Cost Soil & Moistu Conservation	es Unit No.	Quantity	Rate per				ha 15 15 Qty. in ha	9er ha) 38200 56300 Total (A+B)	57300 84450 141750 41250
A B	Survey ,Dema PLANTING Other Charg Nursery Cost Soil & Moistu Conservation Manuring an watering (10	es Unit No.	Quantity	Rate per unit 25				15 15 Qty. in ha 15.00	per ha) 38200 56300 Total (A+B) Total 412500	57300 84450 141750 41250 42525
A B	Survey ,Dema PLANTING Other Charg Nursery Cost Soil & Moistu Conservation Manuring an	es Unit No.	Quantity	Rate per unit 25				15 15 Qty. in ha 15.00	per ha) 38200 56300 Total (A+B) Total 412500	
A B	Survey ,Dema PLANTING Other Charg Nursery Cost Soil & Moistu Conservation Manuring an watering (10 of A+B) Other Mise Works (10 %	es Unit No.	Quantity	Rate per unit 25				15 15 Qty. in ha 15.00	per ha) 38200 56300 Total (A+B) Total 412500	57300 84450 1141750 41250 42525 14175
A B	Survey ,Dema PLANTING C Other Charg Nursery Cost Soil & Moistu Conservation Manuring an watering (10 of A+B) To(al (C) Grand Total A+B+C	es Unit No.	Quantity	Rate per unit 25				15 15 Qty. in ha 15.00	per ha) 38200 56300 Total (A+B) Total 412500	57300 84450 141750 41250 4252:
A B	Survey ,Dema PLANTING C Other Charg Nursery Cost Soil & Moistu Conservation Manuring an watering (10 of A+B) To(al (C) Grand Total A+B+C	es Unit No.	Quantity	Rate per unit 25				15 15 Qty. in ha 15.00	per ha) 38200 56300 Total (A+B) Total 412500	57300 84450 141750 41250 4252: 1417: 1417:
A B	Survey ,Dema PLANTING C Other Charg Nursery Cost Soil & Moistu Conservation Manuring an watering (10 of A+B) To(al (C) Grand Total A+B+C	es Unit No. of of of Plantation	Quantity 1100	Rate per unit 25 28350	Total Cost of Plant (F)	Rate/ha (G)	Total amount of column No. (F+G)	15 15 Qty. in ha 15.00	per ha) 38200 56300 Total (A+B) Total 412500	57300 84450 141750 41250 4252: 1417: 1417:
A B	Survey ,Dema PLANTING Other Charg Nursery Cost Soil & Moistu Conservation Manuring an watering (10 of A+B) Other Misc Works (10 % A+B) Total (C) Grand Total A+B+C Maintenance	es Unit No. of of Area in Ha	Quantity 1100 Number of Plants (in ha)	Rate per unit 25 28350	Total Cost of Plant (F)		amount of column	Annaul escalation (1st Year 20%, 2nd= 30% & 3rd to 10 =40%)	per ha) 38200 56300 Total (A+B) Total 412500 425250	5730 8445 14175 4125 4252 1417 1417 11212 25387

	3rd Year Maintenance to	15	110 25	2750 3900	6650 2660	9310	111720
	10 Year			CANADA AND A SERVICE		Total (D)	172830
2 THE R. P.	M PARSE SERVICE SERVICE	E DE LA COMPANIE DE				101111 (2)	426705
MY BUT	Total (A+B+C+D)	and CA So	home				213352.5
E	Contingence 5% o	ver the C.A. Sc	neme				
	Total (A+B+C+D+	-Е)					4480402.5
	Departmental cha	rges @ 17.5%					784070.4
	Total amount (A+	B+C+D+E+F)					526447
A STATE		发生的 原则			Total Amoun	t of CA Scheme	526447
echnical	Detail:-						
echnical	detail of compensato	ory afforestatio	n is as under:-				
he.	Lieneral detail	The area shall be moisture and wa		ve the vegetation cov	er in the locality to enh	ance the	Remarks
).	Spa cement	3mx3m					
e.	Species	Broad leave.					
d.	Plantation method	Pit digging.					
e.	Soil & moisture co	Work shall be c	arried out for the	same.	,		
f.	Protection	Fencing & peop	ole participation.		*		
g.	Proposed Monitor	As per guidelin	es.				
h.	Any other informa	a Nil.	- 10				
Note:-(i)		No. Pt. State (post has been cha Campa/2010 /Nor fixed as above.	arged Rs. 375/rupe ms/Volume 3 dated	es per fence post as fix 19 th June 2023. The an	ted by Pr. CCF.H	I.P. vide letter been calculated
Area in	На.	Fence Post p	Total fence po	ost is to be used at the	ce time of Cost of fence post	of Total amount	
15	Bissil Julius	50	750.0				
Note:(ii)		The same of the sa	f fence post @ 18	%	35	268500	
			,			48330	

			Cl	HECK LIS	ST SERL	AL NO.	17			
ONFIGUE	THEME FOR COMP AND IN FAVOUR ATION & STRENT (H-20 (NEW NH-1)	ENSATORÝ AI OF NHAI FO HENING OF P 54) OF PATH	FFOREST R REHA ADHAR T ANKOT	ATION IN BILTATIO O BIJNI (F	5 HA TO N AND U PACKAGE ECTION	BE CARR P-GRAD OVA) FR	ATION TO	TWO LA	DIVERSION ONE WITH PA	VED SHOULD
CKIDICTI	ON OF MANDI FOR Detail of degraded	CEST DIVISON	& SUKE	T FOREST	DIVISION	NHP				
	District	d forest/Non fo	rest		-				Degraded for	est
	Tehsil		-		-				Mandi.	
	Name of Division		-						Sadar	
	Area to be affores	stated	-						Mandi	
r. No.	Name of Forest	Block	ame of					Ar	10 ea in ha.	Survey sheet N
	Mandi	Rehardhar T			-					
	Description of ar		ung						10	53A/14
)	Whether the site se	elected for CA i	c land has	d						
i)	If the CA site is of	her than land he	s land bar	ik or not						Yes.
iii)	In case of non fore	et area indentic	ind for C	n be given	1					-
iv)	Soil Type	or area muentif	ieu for CA	than what	is the					-
v)		Jilla / Indones 1/	DI.							Sandy loam
vi)		Hilly/Universal/		2						Hilly
vii)	Whather the area) Slope; steep/N	Medium/ (Jentle						Medium
3	Whether the area i	Come C	oot stock o	of vegetatio	n					Bushes.
1	Plantation Model:	- Copy of appro	oved Com	pensatory						Attached.
	Schedule of Plants	ation Programm	ie							
Detail of	ear wise break up	of requirement	t of funds	is as unde	r:-					
	Compensatory a	fforestation (1	100 plant	s/Hac.) wit	th RCC Fe	ence Post	and 4-stra	nd Barbed	wire fencing	
S.No.	Particulars inclu			onservation				Qty. in ha	Rate in Rs. (per ha)	Amount
A B	Survey ,Demarc	ation and Fend	eing					10	38200	38200
В	PLANTING							10	56300	56300
	自己表 外								Total (10 主、进
-			7 500	وستوس					A+B)	94500
C	Other Charge									
1	Nursery Cost	Unit	- 49	Rate per unit				Qty. in ha	Total	
		No.	1100	25				10.00	275000	275000
2	Soil & Moistur	c		28350	_			10	(University Construction)	
AND AND	Conservation								283500	28350
3	Manuring and watering (10 % of A+B)									9450
4	Other Misc Works (10 % o A+B)	of								9450
A SEC.	Total (C)								Constant and the same	
100	Grand Total o	f	Marie Service	THE STATE OF	-0-1		A PARTY OF THE PAR		DESIGNATION OF	74750
	A+B+C	A STATE OF THE STA		E SE		接流	Treburget.		- 1210 m	169250
D	Maintenance o	f Plantation						All Indiana		
	2 Maintenance	Area in Ha	Number of Plants (in ha)	Cost of Plant	Total Cost of Plant (F)	Rate/ha (G)	Total amount of column No. (F+G)	Annaul escalation (1st Year 20%, 2nd= 30% & 3rd to 10 =40%)		Total Amount of
	Ist Year Maintenance	10	330	25	8250	11400	19650	3930	23580	2358
	2nd Year Maintenance	10	220	25	5500	7700	13200	3960	1	

Maintenance

17160

171600

			110 20	2250 2000	6650 2660		
	3rd Year Maintenance to 10 Year	10	110 25	2750 3900	6650 2660	9310	7448
	Total (A+B+C	+D)			Miles M. Haus	Total (D)	11522 28447
		% over the C.A.	Scheme				142235.
E	1		Scheme				
	Total (A+B+C+	·D+E)					2986935.
	Departmental c	harges @ 17.5%	6				522713.
	Total amount (A+B+C+D+E+F)				35096
# 130 U.S					Total Amount	of CA Scheme	35096
echnical	Detail:-						
echnical	detail of compens	atory afforestati	on is as under:-				
	General detail	The area shall i		ve the vegetation cove	r in the locality to enh	ance the	Remarks
	Spa cement	3mx3m					
• ()	Species	Broad leave.					
l.	Plantation metho	od Pit digging.		¥	is .		6
: .	Soil & moisture	co Work shall be	carried out for the	same.			
f.	Protection	Fencing & peo	ple participation.				
g.	Proposed Moni	tor As per guideli	nes.				
h.	Any other infor	rma Nil.					
Note:-(1)	No. Ft. State			per fence post as fixe o th June 2023. The am		
Area in	ı Ha.	Fence Post p	Total fence po	st is to be used at the planting		Total amount	
10	41-1-1	50	500.0		358	179000	
Note:(i	i)	750.00	of fence post @ 189	%	350	32220	

CHECK LIST SERIAL NO.17 REVISED SCHEME FOR COMPENSATORY AFFORESTATION 7 TO 10 YEARS DETAIL SCHEME FOR COMPENSATORY AFFORESTATION IN 5 HA TO BE CARRIED OUT IN LIEU OF DIVERSION OF 19.5896 HA OF FOREST LAND IN FAVOUR OF NHAI FOR REHABILTATION AND UP-GRADATION TO TWO LANE WITH PAVED SHOULDER CONFIGURATION & STRENTHENING OF PADHAR TO BIJNI (PACKAGE 0VA) FROM KM 180 TO KM 202.815 (DESIGN LENGTH 19.050 KM) OF NH-20 (NEW NH-154) OF PATHANKOT MANDI SECTION IN THE STATE OF HIMACHAL PRADESH WITHIN THE JURIDICTION OF MANDI FOREST DIVISON & SUKET FOREST DIVISION HP Detail of degraded forest/Non forest Degraded forest District Mandi. Tehsil Sadar Name of Division Mandi Area to be afforestated 5 Name of Forest Name of Sr. No. Block Area in ha. Survey sheet No. Range forest 1 Mandi Rehardhar Sihnal 53A/2 Description of area Whether the site selected for CA is land bank or not Yes. If the CA site is other than land bank, reason be given (ii) In case of non forest area indentified for CA than what is the (iii) (iv) Soil Type Sandy loam (v) Topography a) Hilly/Universal/Plain Hilly (vi) b) Slope; steep/Medium/ Gentle Medium (vii) Whether the area is bearing any root stock of vegetation Bushes. Plantation Model:- Copy of approved Compensatory Attached. Schedule of Plantation Programme Detail of year wise break up of requirement of funds is as under:-Compensatory afforestation (1100 plants/Hac.) with RCC Fence Post and 4-strand Barbed wire fencing Qty. in Rate in Rs. (Amount S.No. Particulars including soil & Moisture conservation. ha per ha) Survey ,Demarcation and Fencing 191000 38200 В **PLANTING** 56300 281500 Total (472500 A+B) C Other Charges Unit Quantity Rate per Nursery Cost Qty. in Total unit ha No. 1100 25 5.00 137500 137500 2 Soil & Moisture 28350 5 141750 141750 Conservation Manuring and watering (10 % 47250 of A+B) Other Misc Works (10 % of 47250 A+B) Total (C) 373750 Grand Total of 846250 A+B+C Maintenance of Plantation Rate/ha Total Annaul Total(H+1) **Total Amount of** escalation amount of Total Number (1st Year column Cost of of Cost of 20%, 2 Maintenance Area in Ha No. (F+G) Plants (Plant Plant 2nd= 30% in ha) (F) & 3rd to 10 =40%) Ist Year 330 25 8250 11400 19650 3930 Maintenance 23580 117900 2nd Year 220 25 5500 7700 13200 3960 Maintenance 17160 85800

	3rd Year	5	110 25	2750 3900	6650 26	660		
	Maintenance to						9310	37240
11 10 100	16 國際國際開發	REPUBLICATION OF THE PERSON OF			A STATE OF		Total (D)	57610
	Total (A+B+C+I							142235
E	Contingence 5%	over the C.A. So	heme					71117.5
	Total (A+B+C+D	+E)						1493467.
	Departmental ch	arges @ 17.5%						261356.
	Total amount (A	+B+C+D+E+F)						17548
T W I		是自然的自然	計算は 減らなかかり	是有的 自己的 在外 防護	Total A	mount	of CA Scheme	17548
echnica	l Detail:-							
echnica	l detail of compensat							_
0	General detail	The area shall be moisture and wa		ve the vegetation cov	er in the locality	to enha	ince the	Remarks
	Spa cement	3mx3m						
	Species	Broad leave.		8				
	Plantation method	Pit digging.				1		
	Soil & moisture c	Work shall be c	arried out for the	same.				
:	Protection	Fencing & peop	le participation.					
g.	Proposed Monito	r As per guideline	es.					
h.	Any other inform	a Nil.						
Note:-(i	i)		ampa/2010 /No	arged Rs. 375/rupe rms/Volume 3 dated				
Area in	n Ha.	Fence Post p	Total fence po	ost is to be used at th planting	fe	ost of nce ost	Total amount	
5		50	250.0	THE REAL PROPERTY.	Water Street	358	-	
Note:(ii	i)	GST on Cost o	f fence post @ 18	3%	0.00		16110	

137

141

moun

DETAIL OF	BOT MIT THE			FIRST A TAXON	MET TO STATE OF THE STATE OF TH	AL NO.				
FORCEST 1	CHEME FOR COMP AND IN FAVOUR EATHOR & STRENT NE-2E (NEW NE-2 EQN OF MANDE FOR	REVISED S ENSATORY AL	PECATOR	CONT. COME	ENSATO	RY AFFC	RESTATIO	N 7 TO 10	NOT A TO	
CIOMNERCITY	AND IN FAVOUR RETION & STRENT NE-2E (NEW NE-2 ROW OF MANDI FOR Dietail of degrade									
KM) OF S	NE-20 (NEW NE-2: 1078 OF MAND! FOR Detail of degrade District	HENING OF P	ADHART	TO BULLATION	AND U	P-GRAD	ATION TO	TWO I	DIVERSION	OF 19.5896 HA O
AL INCOME.	NOT THE WATER WHITE	4) OF PATE	ANKOT	O BUING (P	ACKAGE	DVA) FR	OM KM IN	TO LA	NE WITH PA	VED SHOULDE
	Detail of degrade	EST DIVISON	A SURT	MANUEL SE	CTION I	N THE	STATE OF	TO KM	002.815 (DESIG	N LENGTH 19 0
	mental of degrade	forest Non fo	of most	FUREST	DIVISION	HP		HIMAC	HAL PRADES	SH WITHIN TH
								-		
	T chail		_						Degraded for	est
	Name of Division								Mandi	
	force to be off					_			Aut	
	Arres to be affore	tated		_	_				Mandi	
Sr. No.	Name of Forest		-						-	
Dr. Net.	Daniel In Printers	Block	ame of						5	SE POS
	Range		brest							
	Panarsa		LI CHI	- 1		1		An	ea in ha.	S
		Pius P	andhi	The same of						Survey sheet N
-	Description of an	F-9		GAS AL						
(4)	Whether the one or	Served E. C.			/				5	53A/2
(1)	Whether the site so	LA I	s land bar	ik or not						
ari	- MARKE 22 (2)	SECT. INTEREST DESIGNATION IN								Yes.
((53/)		st area indentif	ied for C	thoras 1	1.4					1.42
				Batw dame .	is the					
(4)	Topography a) F	filled to	The c							-
(nt)	77, 6)1	CHINEFER!	riam							Sandy loam
(isti)	What i	Slope; steep?	Medium/ (Gentle						Hilly
3	whichigh the area	S Treatmen service								Medium
_	The second secon	IL-GREEN CO. Services	Market Comme	- PECINO	U.					
4										Bushes.
Detail of	seperation beaut	amon i andi sum	ne e							Attached.
	year wise break up	of requirement	t of funds	is as under	m_					
li di	Compensators	er								
	A commence of the	ALBERT TO THE MEDITION OF T	1680 minut	WHar wife	L DCC F				granter way 17	
			The brain	THE REAL PROPERTY.	BELLER	THE Post				
1			Too piani	one, was	a RCC re	nce Post	and 4-stra	nd Barbeo	wire fencing	
S.No.	Compensatory a		- Praint		a RCC Fe	nce Post	and 4-stra		wire fencing	
S.Ng.	Particulars incl	ding soil & M	oisture co	onservation.	. RCC Fe	nce Post	and 4-stra	Qty. in		
	Particulars incl	ding soil & M	oisture co	nservation	. KCC Fe	nce Post	and 4-stra		Rate in Rs. (
A	Particulars incl Survey Deman	ding soil & M	oisture co	nservation		nce Post	and 4-stra	Qty. in ha	Rate in Rs. (per ha)	Amount
	Particulars incl	ding soil & M	oisture co	onservation		nce Post	and 4-stra	Qty. in ha	Rate in Rs. (per ha) 38200	Amount
A	Particulars incl Survey Deman	ding soil & M	oisture co	onservation		nce Post	and 4-stra	Qty. in ha	Rate in Rs. (per ha) 38200	Amount 191000
A	Particulars incl Survey Deman	ding soil & M	oisture co	onservation.		nce Post	and 4-stra	Qty. in ha	Rate in Rs. (per ha) 38200 56300	Amount
A 3	Particulars incl Survey Demark PLANTING	oding soil & M	oisture co	enservation		nce Post	and 4-stra	Qty. in ha	Rate in Rs. (per ha) 38200 56300	Amount
3 C	Particulars inch Survey Demark PLANTING Other Charge	oding soil & M	oisture co	onservation.		nce Post	and 4-stra	Qty. in ha	Rate in Rs. (per ha) 38200 56300	Amount 191000 281500
A 3	Particulars incl Survey Demark PLANTING	oding soil & M	cisture co	onservation		nce Post	and 4-stra	Qty. in ha	Rate in Rs. (per ha) 38200 56300	Amount 191000 281500
A 3	Particulars inch Survey Demark PLANTING Other Charge	eding soil & M	cisture co	nservation.		nice Post	and 4-stra	Qty. in ha	Rate in Rs. (per ha) 38200 56300 Total (A+B)	Amount 191000 281500
3 C	Particulars inch Survey Demark PLANTING Other Charge	eding soil & M action and Fen	cing Quantity	Rate per		nce Post		Qty. in ha 5 5	Rate in Rs. (per ha) 38200 56300	Amount 191000 281500
A B C	Particulars inch Survey ,Demare PLANTING Other Charge Nursery Cost	ding soil & M ation and Fen Unit No.	cing Quantity	Rate per unit 25		nce Post		Qty. in ha 5 5	Rate in Rs. (per ha) 38200 56300 Total (A+B)	Amount 191000 281500 472500
3 C	Particulars inch Survey "Demary PLANTING Other Charge Nursery Cost Soil & Moistur	ding soil & M ation and Fen Unit No.	cing Quantity	Rate per		nce Post		Qty. in ha 5.00 Qty. in ha 5.00	Rate in Rs. (per ha) 38200 56300 Total (A+B)	Amount 191000 281500 472500
A B C	Particulars inch Survey ,Demare PLANTING Other Charge Nursery Cost	ding soil & M ation and Fen Unit No.	cing Quantity	Rate per unit 25		nce Post		Qty. in ha 5 5	Rate in Rs. (per ha) 38200 56300 Total (A+B) Total	Amount 191000 281500 472500
A B C	Particulars inch Survey Demark PLANTING Other Charge Nursery Cost Soil & Moistur Conservation	ding soil & M ation and Fen Unit No.	cing Quantity	Rate per unit 25		nce Post		Qty. in ha 5.00 Qty. in ha 5.00	Rate in Rs. (per ha) 38200 56300 Total (A+B)	Amount 191000 281500 472500
A B C 1	Particulars inch Survey Demark PLANTING Other Charge Nursery Cost Soil & Moistur Conservation Manuring and	ation and Fen	cing Quantity	Rate per unit 25		nce Post		Qty. in ha 5.00 Qty. in ha 5.00	Rate in Rs. (per ha) 38200 56300 Total (A+B) Total	Amount 191000 281500 472500
A B C 1	Particulars inch Survey Demark PLANTING Other Charge Nursery Cost Soil & Moistur Conservation Manuring and watering (10 9	ation and Fen	cing Quantity	Rate per unit 25 28350		nce Post		Qty. in ha 5.00 Qty. in ha 5.00	Rate in Rs. (per ha) 38200 56300 Total (A+B) Total	191000 281500 472500 137500
A B C 1	Particulars inch Survey JDemary PLANTING Other Charge Nursery Cost Soil & Moistur Conservation Manuring and watering (10 % of A+B)	ation and Fen	cing Quantity	Rate per unit 25		nce Post		Qty. in ha 5.00 Qty. in ha 5.00	Rate in Rs. (per ha) 38200 56300 Total (A+B) Total	Amount 191000 281500 472500
A B C 1	Particulars inch Survey Demark PLANTING Other Charge Nursery Cost Soil & Moistur Conservation Manuring and watering (10 9 of A+B) Other Misc	ation and Fen	cing Quantity	Rate per unit 25 28350		nce Post		Qty. in ha 5.00 5	Rate in Rs. (per ha) 38200 56300 Total (A+B) Total	191000 281500 472500 137500
A B C 1	Particulars inch Survey JDemary PLANTING Other Charge Nursery Cost Soil & Moistur Conservation Manuring and watering (10 % of A+B)	ation and Fen	cing Quantity	Rate per unit 25 28350		nce Post		Qty. in ha 5.00 Qty. in ha 5.00	Rate in Rs. (per ha) 38200 56300 Total (A+B) Total	191000 281500 472500 137500
A B C 1	Particulars inch Survey Demark PLANTING Other Charge Nursery Cost Soil & Moistur Conservation Manuring and watering (10 9 of A+B) Other Misc	ation and Fen	cing Quantity	Rate per unit 25 28350		nce Post		Qty. in ha 5.00 5	Rate in Rs. (per ha) 38200 56300 Total (A+B) Total	Amount 191000 281500 472500 137500 141750
A B C 1	Particulars inch Survey ,Demary PLANTING Other Charge Nursery Cost Soil & Moistur Conservation Manuring and watering (10 % of A+B) Other Misc Works (10 % A+B)	ation and Fen	cing Quantity	Rate per unit 25 28350		nce Post		Qty. in ha 5.00 5	Rate in Rs. (per ha) 38200 56300 Total (A+B) Total	Amount 191000 281500 472500 137500 141750
A B C 1	Particulars inch Survey Demark PLANTING Other Charge Nursery Cost Soil & Moistur Conservation Manuring and watering (10 % of A+B) Other Mise Works (10 %	ation and Fen	cing Quantity	Rate per unit 25 28350		nce Post		Qty. in ha 5.00 5	Rate in Rs. (per ha) 38200 56300 Total (A+B) Total	191000 281500 472500 137500 141750 47250
A B C 1	Particulars inch Survey ,Demary PLANTING Other Charge Nursery Cost Soil & Moistur Conservation Manuring and watering (10 % of A+B) Other Misc Works (10 % A+B)	ding soil & M ation and Fen Unit No.	cing Quantity	Rate per unit 25 28350		nce Post		Qty. in ha 5.00 5	Rate in Rs. (per ha) 38200 56300 Total (A+B) Total	191000 281500 472500 137500 141750 47250
A B C 1	Particulars inch Survey Demary PLANTING Other Charge Nursery Cost Soil & Moistur Conservation Manuring and watering (10 % of A+B) Other Mise Works (10 % A+B)	ding soil & M ation and Fen Unit No.	cing Quantity	Rate per unit 25 28350		nce Post		Qty. in ha 5.00 5	Rate in Rs. (per ha) 38200 56300 Total (A+B) Total	191000 281500 472500 137500 141750 47250 373750
A B C 1	Particulars inch Survey Demary PLANTING Other Charge Nursery Cost Soil & Moistur Conservation Manuring and watering (10 % of A+B) Other Mise Works (10 % A+B) Tetal (C) Grand Total of	ding soil & M ation and Fen Unit No.	cing Quantity	Rate per unit 25 28350		nce Post		Qty. in ha 5.00 5	Rate in Rs. (per ha) 38200 56300 Total (A+B) Total	Amount 191000 281500 472500 137500 141750
A B C 1	Particulars inch Survey Demary PLANTING Other Charge Nurvery Cost Soil & Moistur Conservation Manuring and watering (10 % of A+B) Other Mise Works (10 % A+B) Total (C) Grand Total 6	ding soil & M ation and Fen Unit No.	cing Quantity	Rate per unit 25 28350				Qty. in ha 5.00 5	Rate in Rs. (per ha) 38200 56300 Total (A+B) Total	191000 281500 472500 137500 141750 47250 373750
A B C 1	Particulars inch Survey Demary PLANTING Other Charge Nursery Cost Soil & Moistur Conservation Manuring and watering (10 % of A+B) Other Mise Works (10 % A+B) Tetal (C) Grand Total of	ding soil & M ation and Fen Unit No.	cing Quantity	Rate per unit 25 28350		Rate/ha		Qty. in ha 5.00 5	Rate in Rs. (per ha) 38200 56300 Total (A+B) Total 137500 141750	191000 281500 472500 137500 141750 47250 47250 846250
E C 1 2 3 4	Particulars inch Survey Demary PLANTING Other Charge Nursery Cost Soil & Moistur Conservation Manuring and watering (10 % of A+B) Other Mise Works (10 % A+B) Tetal (C) Grand Total of	ding soil & M ation and Fen Unit No.	Oisture co	Rate per unit 25 28350				Qty. in ha 5 Qty. in ha 5.00 5	Rate in Rs. (per ha) 38200 56300 Total (A+B) Total	191000 281500 472500 137500 141750 47250 373750
E C 1 2 3 4	Particulars inch Survey Demary PLANTING Other Charge Nursery Cost Soil & Moistur Conservation Manuring and watering (10 % of A+B) Other Mise Works (10 % A+B) Tetal (C) Grand Total of	ding soil & M ation and Fen Unit No.	Ouantity 1100	Rate per unit 25 28350	Total	Rate/ha	Total	Qty. in ha 5 Qty. in ha 5.00 Annaul	Rate in Rs. (per ha) 38200 56300 Total (A+B) Total 137500 141750	191000 281500 472500 137500 141750 47250 47250 373750 846250
A B C 1	Particulars inch Survey Demary PLANTING Other Charge Nursery Cost Soil & Moistur Conservation Manuring and watering (10 % of A+B) Other Mise Works (10 % A+B) Tetal (C) Grand Total of	ding soil & M ation and Fen Unit No.	Ouantity 1100 Number of	Rate per unit 25 28350	Total Cost of	Rate/ha	Total amount of column	Qty. in ha 5 Qty. in ha 5.00 Annaul escalation	Rate in Rs. (per ha) 38200 56300 Total (A+B) Total 137500 141750	191000 281500 472500 137500 141750 47250 47250 373750 846250
A B C 1	Particulars inch Survey ,Demare PLANTING Other Charge Nursery Cost Soil & Moistur Conservation Manuring and watering (10 % of A+B) Other Misc Works (10 % A+B) Tstall (C) Grand Total of A+B+C Maintenance	ding soil & M ation and Fen Unit No.	Ouantity 1100 Number of Plants (Rate per unit 25 28350	Total	Rate/ha	Total amount of	Qty. in ha 5 Qty. in ha 5.00 Annaul escalation (1st Year	Rate in Rs. (per ha) 38200 56300 Total (A+B) Total 137500 141750	191000 281500 472500 137500 141750 47250 47250 373750 846250
A B C 1	Particulars inch Survey ,Demare PLANTING Other Charge Nursery Cost Soil & Moistur Conservation Manuring and watering (10 % of A+B) Other Misc Works (10 % A+B) Tstall (C) Grand Total of A+B+C Maintenance	ding soil & M ation and Fen Unit No.	Ouantity 1100 Number of	Rate per unit 25 28350	Total Cost of	Rate/ha	Total amount of column	Qty. in ha 5 Qty. in ha 5.00 Annaul escalation (1st Year 20%,	Rate in Rs. (per ha) 38200 56300 Total (A+B) Total 137500 141750	191000 281500 472500 137500 141750 47250 47250 373750 846250
A B C 1	Particulars inch Survey ,Demare PLANTING Other Charge Nursery Cost Soil & Moistur Conservation Manuring and watering (10 % of A+B) Other Misc Works (10 % A+B) Tstall (C) Grand Total of A+B+C Maintenance	ding soil & M ation and Fen Unit No.	Ouantity 1100 Number of Plants (Rate per unit 25 28350	Total Cost of Plant	Rate/ha	Total amount of column	Qty. in ha 5 Qty. in ha 5 Qty. in ha 5.00 5 Annaul escalation (1st Year 20%, 2nd= 30% & 3rd to	Rate in Rs. (per ha) 38200 56300 Total (A+B) Total 137500 141750	191000 281500 472500 137500 141750 47250 47250 373750 846250
A B C 1	Particulars inch Survey ,Demary PLANTING Other Charge Nursery Cost Soil & Moistur Conservation Manuring and watering (10 % of A+B) Other Misc Works (10 % A+B) Tstal (C) Grand Total of A+B+C Maintenance	Unit No. C Area in Ha	Ouantity 1100 Number of Plants (in ha)	Rate per unit 25 28350 Cost of Plant	Total Cost of Plant	Rate/ha	Total amount of column	Qty. in ha 5 Qty. in ha 5 Qty. in ha 5.00 5 Annaul escalation (1st Year 20%, 2nd= 30%	Rate in Rs. (per ha) 38200 56300 Total (A+B) Total 137500 141750	191000 281500 472500 137500 141750 47250 47250 373750 846250
A B C 1	Particulars inch Survey ,Demare PLANTING Other Charge Nursery Cost Soil & Moistur Conservation Manuring and watering (10 % of A+B) Other Misc Works (10 % A+B) Tstall (C) Grand Total of A+B+C Maintenance	Unit No. C Area in Ha	Ouantity 1100 Number of Plants (Rate per unit 25 28350	Total Cost of Plant (F)	Rate/ha	Total amount of column No. (F+G)	Qty. in ha 5 Qty. in ha Style="block"> Qty. in ha 5.00 5 Annaul escalation (1st Year 20%, 2nd = 30% & 3rd to 10 = 40%)	Rate in Rs. (per ha) 38200 56300 Total (A+B) Total 137500 141750	191000 281500 472500 137500 141750 47250 47250 373750 846250
A B C 1	Particulars inch Survey ,Demary PLANTING Other Charge Nursery Cost Soil & Moistur Conservation Manuring and watering (10 % of A+B) Other Misc Works (10 % A+B) Tstal (C) Grand Total of A+B+C Maintenance	Unit No. C Area in Ha	Ouantity 1100 Number of Plants (in ha)	Rate per unit 25 28350 Cost of Plant	Total Cost of Plant (F)	Rate/ha (G)	Total amount of column	Qty. in ha 5 Qty. in ha Style="block"> Qty. in ha 5.00 5 Annaul escalation (1st Year 20%, 2nd = 30% & 3rd to 10 = 40%)	Rate in Rs. (per ha) 38200 56300 Total (A+B) Total 137500 141750	191000 281500 472500 137500 141750 47250 373750 846250 Total Amount of
C 1 2 3	Particulars inch Survey Demary PLANTING Other Charge Nursery Cost Soil & Moistur Conservation Manuring and watering (10 % of A+B) Other Mise Works (10 % A+B) Tstall (C) Grand Total of A+B+C Maintenance Maintenance Int Year Maintenance	Unit No. Plantation Area in Ha	Ouantity 1100 Number of Plants (in ha)	Rate per unit 25 28350 Cost of Plant	Total Cost of Plant (F)	Rate/ha (G)	Total amount of column No. (F+G)	Qty. in ha 5 Qty. in ha 5 Qty. in ha 5.00 Annaul escalation (1st Year 20%, 2nd= 30% & 3rd to 10=40%) 3930	Rate in Rs. (per ha) 38200 56300 Total (A+B) Total 137500 141750	191000 281500 472500 137500 141750 47250 47250 Total Amount of
C 1 2 3	Particulars inch Survey Demary PLANTING Other Charge Nursery Cost Soil & Moistur Conservation Manuring and watering (10 % of A+B) Other Misc Works (10 % A+B) Tstal (C) Grand Total of A+B+C Maintenance	Unit No. Plantation Area in Ha	Ouantity 1100 Number of Plants (in ha)	Rate per unit 25 28350 Cost of Plant	Total Cost of Plant (F)	Rate/ha (G)	Total amount of column No. (F+G)	Qty. in ha 5 Qty. in ha Style="block"> Qty. in ha 5.00 5 Annaul escalation (1st Year 20%, 2nd = 30% & 3rd to 10 = 40%)	Rate in Rs. (per ha) 38200 56300 Total (A+B) Total 137500 141750	191000 281500 472500 137500 141750 47250 373750 846250 Total Amount of

	D. I Veet	5 110	0 25	2750 3900	6650	2660		
	3rd Year Maintenance to 10 Year					2000	9310	372400
TEMP				The state of the s		BAR BA	Total (D)	- 100
	Total (A+B+C+D						That (D)	576100
	Contingence 5% o	ver the C.A. Scho	eme					1422350
	Total (A+B+C+D+	-E) ,						71117.50
Sec. 1	Departmental cha	rges @ 17.5%	2 (C-29-11)					1493467.50
	Total amount (A							261356.81
et Wall	M 40% & 383 345	Marie Marie			rh .			1754824
echnical	l Detail:-				Tota	Amount	of CA Scheme	1754824
echnical	l detail of compensat	ory afforestation	is as under:-					1734824
	General detail	The area shall be moisture and water	closed to impre er table.	ove the vegetation cov	er in the local	lity to enha	ance the	Remarks
X	Spa cement	3mx3m						
	Species	Broad leave.						
	Plantation method	Pit digging.						
	Soil & moisture c	Work shall be ca	arried out for th	ne same.				
	Protection	Fencing & peop	le participation	1.	17			
}	Proposed Monito	As per guideline	es.					
h.	Any other inform	na Nil.						
Note:-(i)	Rate of fence p No. Ft. State C as per norms	-ampa/2010/1	charged Rs. 375/ru Norms/Volume 3 dat	pees per fenc ed 19 th June 7	e post as f 2023. The	fixed by Pr. CC	F.H.P. vide letter has been calculate
Area in	n Ha.	Fence Post f	Total fence	e post is to be used at planting	the time of	Cost fence post	of Total amount	
5	的最初于1.00 000	50	250.0		100		250 55	
Note:(i	ii)	GST on Cost	400.0		AND THE REAL PROPERTY.	400	358 895	100